Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco 7600 Series4-, 8-, and 16-PortOC-3c/STM-1 OC-3c/STM-1
POS/SDH OSM
High-Density, OC-3c/STM-1 Connectivity for Consolidated Service Provider POPs with
Service Delivery over IP or MPLS Core Networks

Eight 4-, 8-, or 16-port OC-3 POS modules per Cisco 7609 chassis
Two Cisco 7609 chassis per 7-foot rack
Ordering Information
Table 1 Two- and Four-Port OC-3c/STM-1 POS OSM Chassis and Rack Density*
OC-3c/STM-1 POS OSM Cisco 7609 Chassis Density Cisco 7609 Rack Density
OSM-4OC3-POS-X 32 OC-3 ports and 34 Gigabit Ethernet ports 64 OC-3 ports and 68 Gigabit Ethernet ports
OSM-8OC3-POS-X 64 OC-3 ports and 34 Gigabit Ethernet ports 128 OC-3 ports and 68 Gigabit Ethernet ports
OSM-16OC3-POS-X 112 OC-3 ports and 30 Gigabit Ethernet ports 224 OC-3 ports and 60 Gigabit Ethernet ports
Table 2 Enhanced OSMs for 4-, 8-, and 16-Port OC-3c/STM-1 POS Versions
Part Number Description
OSM-4OC3-POS-SI+ 4-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SI with 4 GE
OSM-4OC3-POS-SI+= 4-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SI with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SI+ 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SI with 4 GE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SI+= 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SI with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SL+ 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SL with 4 GE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SL+= 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SL with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-16OC3-POS-SI+ 16-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SI with 4 GE
OSM-16OC3-POS-SI+= 16-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH Enhanced OSM, SI with 4 GE, SPARE
MEM-OSM-128M 128-MB ECC Memory for Optical Services Modules
MEM-OSM-256M 256-MB ECC Memory for Optical Services Modules
MEM-OSM-512M 512-MB ECC Memory for Optical Services Modules
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 4 of 10
Note that “=” denotes a spare order (for example, OSM-8OC3-POS-SI= is the spare order number when OSM is not ordered in a system).
Technical Specifications
OC-3c/STM-1 POS Specifications
SONET/SDH Compliance
• Telecordia (Bellcore) GR-253-CORE (as applicable)
• ITU-T G.707, G.957, G.825 (as applicable)
• Support for 1+1 SONET Automatic Protection Switching (APS) as per GR253-CORE—per port, per line card, per chassis
(as applicable)
• Support for 1+1 SDH Multiplex Section Protection (MSP) as per G.783 Annex A—per port, per line card, per chassis (as
applicable)
Table 3 Original OSMs for Two- and Four-Port OC-3c/STM-1 POS Versions
Part Number Description
OSM-4OC3-POS-SI 4-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SI with 4 GE
OSM-4OC3-POS-SI= 4-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SI with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-8OC3-POS-MM 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, MM with 4 GE
OSM-8OC3-POS-MM= 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, MM with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SI 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SI with 4 GE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SI= 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SI with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SL 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SL with 4 GE
OSM-8OC3-POS-SL= 8-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SL with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-16OC3-POS-MM 16-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, MM with 4 GE
OSM-16OC3-POS-MM= 16-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, MM with 4 GE, SPARE
OSM-16OC3-POS-SI 16-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SI with 4 GE
OSM-16OC3-POS-SI= 16-port OC-3/STM-1 SONET/SDH OSM, SL with 4 GE, SPARE